Certificate of Need
Decisions
January 2015
County Project ID # Facility FID# Facility
Type
Sub-Service
Type Code
Project Description Application
Review Date
Decision
Date
Decision Analyst Co-Signer
Alamance G-010347-14 BURLINGTON DIALYSIS 956036 ESRD ESRD Add six dialysis stations for a total of 24 upon
completion of this project and Project ID #G-10265-14
(relocate 8)
10/01/2014 01/23/2015 Conditional Approval kmrandolph epittman
Alamance G-010352-14 North Burlington Dialysis 100785 ESRD ESRD Add three dialysis stations for a total of 14 dialysis
stations upon completion of this project and Project ID
G-10265-14 (relocate 2)
10/01/2014 01/23/2015 Conditional Approval kmrandolph epittman
Durham J-010350-14 Durham West Dialysis 010285 ESRD ESRD Add four dialysis stations for a total of 30 upon
completion of this project and Project ID #J-10319-14
(relocate 3)
10/01/2014 01/12/2015 Conditional Approval gchale mjfrisone
Gaston F-010356-14 Stanley Total Living Center
Inc
953470 NH CCRC Add 12 new NF beds per Policy NH-2 and 30 new ACH
beds per Policy LTC-1
11/01/2014 01/16/2015 Conditional Approval gchale mjfrisone
Lee J-010316-14 Westfield Rehabilitation
and Health Center
110137 NH ACH Relocate 20 ACH beds from A Step From Residential
Care facility
09/01/2014 01/27/2015 Conditional Approval tsrupp epittman
Lee J-010335-14 Carolina Dialysis - Sanford 955801 ESRD ESRD Add 3 dialysis stations for a total of 36 dialysis stations 10/01/2014 01/23/2015 Conditional Approval fwilson1 epittman
Onslow P-010351-14 Southeastern Dialysis
Center of Jacksonville
956056 ESRD ESRD Add eight dialysis stations(5 via facility need and 3
relocated from Southeastern Dialysis Center -
Kenansville) for a total of 33 stations upon completion
of this project and Project ID #P-10266-14 (relocate 1)
and Project ID #P-10123-13 (relocate 18)
10/01/2014 01/30/2015 Conditional Approval btwilliams epittman
Pitt Q-010328-14 FMC Care of Ayden 011155 ESRD ESRD Add one dialysis station for a total of 16 dialysis
stations
10/01/2014 01/16/2015 Conditional Approval jerhoe-jones mjfrisone
Pitt Q-010334-14 FMC Dialysis Services East
Carolina University
960406 ESRD ESRD Add 10 dialysis stations for a total of 41 dialysis
stations upon completion of this project and Project ID
#Q-10315-14
10/01/2014 01/16/2015 Conditional Approval jerhoe-jones mjfrisone
Sampson M-010323-14 Sampson County Home
Dialysis
140334 ESRD ESRD Develop a freestanding home training program for
peritoneal dialysis patients
09/01/2014 01/28/2015 Conditional Approval jerhoe-jones mjfrisone
Wake J-010318-14 UNC Hospitals Radiation
Oncology, Holly Springs
Campus
140331 LINAC LINAC Acquire one linear acclerator 09/01/2014 01/28/2015 Denied mjmckillip mjfrisone
Wake J-010320-14 The Prostate Health Center 090277 LINAC LINAC Acquire one linear acclerator 09/01/2014 01/28/2015 Conditional Approval mjmckillip mjfrisone
Wake J-010339-14 BMA of Fuquay Varina
Kidney Center
980755 ESRD ESRD Add four dialysis stations for a total of 23 dialysis
stations upon completion of project
10/01/2014 01/14/2015 Conditional Approval mjmckillip epittman
Wake J-010343-14 Fresenius Medical Care
Eastern Wake
061335 ESRD ESRD Add three dialysis stations for a total of 14 dialysis
stations upon completion of this project and Project ID
#K-10099-13
10/01/2014 01/16/2015 Conditional Approval mjmckillip epittman
Wayne P-010344-14 Goldsboro Dialysis 944654 ESRD ESRD Add one dialysis station for a total of 27 stations upon
completion
10/01/2014 01/16/2015 Conditional Approval btwilliams epittman
Total 15
Competitive Review